
Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

21

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT 

8 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Exaggerator ...............................Monarchy
77 ............................... ch.c. ........ Strong Mandate ........................Doctor Vickie Lynn
78 ............................... ch.g. ....... Stanford ....................................Drama Cat
103 ............................... ch.f. ........ Hard Spun ................................Love and Marriage

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT 

60 ............................... ch.f. ........ Classic Empire ..........................Auction (IRE)
93 ............................... b.f. .......... Maclean’s Music ........................Hi Beautiful

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT 
FOR LEBHERZ RACING & ALAN KLEIN & RUSTY BROWN

52 Who’s Candy .......... ch.c. ........ Danzing Candy ........................Whobetterthanus

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT 
FOR LEBHERZ RACING LLC

21 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Shaman Ghost ..........................Pearls for Girls
41 Silent Beauty .......... ch.f. ........ Tale of the Cat ..........................Street Beauty
67 Special Flower ........ dkb/b.f. ... Will Take Charge ......................Blossom Special (IRE)
69 Mysterious Tiger .... b.f. .......... Smiling Tiger ............................Carmen’s Mystery

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT 
FOR PT SYNDICATE #1 LLC

95 Hong Kong Tiger ... ch.f. ........ Smiling Tiger ............................Hong Kong Lake

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT 

9 ............................... ch.f. ........ Nyquist.....................................Moon Music
43 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Classic Empire ..........................Tensas Punch

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT 

1 Give Me Mercy ...... dkb/b.c. .. Stanford ....................................Main Street
3 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Declaration of War ...................Maralago
4  e Met ................. b.c. ......... Dominus ..................................Matinee Express
5 Curlin Dancer ........ dkb/b.c. .. Curlin to Mischief ....................Mazel Dancer
6 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Unië ed .....................................Miles Rules
17 Ko Olina ................ b.f. .......... Stanford ....................................Nine to Five Lady
20 Dang Dang ............ dkb/b.c. .. Street Boss ................................Parading Lady
26 Kings Gambit ......... ch.c. ........ Cupid .......................................Queens Peg
27 Big Gun ................. b.c. ......... Mr. Big .....................................Quick Chick
34 Artisan Dancer ....... dkb/b.f. ... Paynter .....................................Sharky’s Dancer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

22

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT (continued)

37 Straighttodasource .. dkb/b.c. .. Creative Cause ..........................Source of Humor
38 Star Entry ............... b.c. ......... Hoorayforhollywood ................Star Catch
44 Big Day .................. gr/ro.c. .... Mr. Big .....................................Termite
45 Harmonica Rides ... b.f. .......... Dominus ..................................Teryns Song
48 Stanford Indians ..... b.c. ......... Stanford ....................................Tribal Feathers
53 Sweet Spud ............. ch.c. ........ Shackleford ...............................Wild Hope
55 So Chosen .............. b.c. ......... Vancouver (AUS) ......................Wind Flow
56 Respect the Ride ..... dkb/b.f. ... Boat Trip ..................................Zoe’s Baba
61 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Shanghai Bobby ........................Avie’s Empire
62 Big Baby ................. b.c. ......... Mr. Big .....................................Baby Zito
64 ............................... b.c. ......... Exaggerator ...............................Balabusta
66 ............................... b.f. .......... Temple City ..............................Bella Moneta
73 ............................... b.c. ......... Shackleford ...............................Corleone
74 Boomer Justice ....... b.c. ......... Goldencents .............................Corner Girl
76 Oneë neday............. ch.f. ........ Kantharos .................................Dina Gold
79 Royal O’Haigain .... b.f. .......... El Deal .....................................Dreaming of Susie
82 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Danzing Candy ........................Expo Gold
91 ............................... ch.f. ........ Jimmy Creed ............................Golden Victress
94 ............................... ch.f. ........ Will Take Charge ......................Holiday for Kitten
99 Holy Berries ........... b.f. .......... Holy Boss .................................Kip Berries
100 Glazed Pepper ........ ch.c. ........ Klimt ........................................Kissmedaddy
101 Tracy Di Vicenzo .... dkb/b.f. ... Stay  irsty...............................Letsgotovegas
102 Life On the Nile ..... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Life Is Sweet
105 Luna’s Lucky Star ... gr/ro.f. .... Grazen ......................................Luna Star

KINGS EQUINE, AGENT 

2 ............................... ch.f. ........ Lord Nelson .............................Malibu Pier
10 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Carpe Diem ..............................More Respect
12 ............................... b.f. .......... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Motown Lady
18 ............................... ch.c. ........ Mucho Macho Man ..................Nospeightintended
29 T Rex d’Oro ........... gr/ro.c. .... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Ready to Act
33 ............................... ch.c. ........ Klimt ........................................Seaside Glory
42 ............................... b.f. .......... Jimmy Creed ............................Sweetlikeme
72 ............................... b.f. .......... Bodemeister ..............................Consilia
80 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Empire Maker ..........................Dream Spinner
85 Latinoheat .............. dkb/b.c. .. Danzing Candy ........................Fleet Royale
88 Mc Murdo Station .. ch.f. ........ Liam’s Map ...............................Frozen Music
89 ............................... ch.c. ........ Tapiture ....................................Giulietta
92 ............................... ch.c. ........ Stanford ....................................Gone to Party
104 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Arrogate ....................................Luminance



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

23

KINGS EQUINE, AGENT 
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

83 ............................... ch.f. ........ Gormley ...................................Fine Cut
96 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Constitution .............................How Far to Heaven

L G, AGENT 

31 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Sapucai
54 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Cupid .......................................Wild Mocha
71 ............................... b.f. .......... Lord Nelson .............................Colonel Joan
87 ............................... ch.c. ........ Union Jackson ..........................Forest Rainbow

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT 

11 ............................... ch.c. ........ Square Eddie ............................Mo Style
14 Awesome Taylor ..... dkb/b.f. ... Classic Empire ..........................My California
15 ............................... ch.f. ........ Texas Ryano ..............................Nashoba’s Candy
19 Paleo’s Princess ....... ch.f. ........ Square Eddie ............................Paleo (IRE)
23 ............................... ch.c. ........ Street Boss ................................Peppermint Lounge
25 Sassy and Fast ......... dkb/b.f. ... Mr. Big .....................................Princess Pegasus
28 ............................... ch.f. ........ Vronsky ....................................Quick Luck
46 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Practical Joke ............................Tessie Flip
50 Buttonwood Tree .... ch.c. ........ Stanford ....................................Wall St Widow
58 Munnings
        Mary Xmas ...... b.c. ......... Munnings .................................Zuzu’s Petals
65 ............................... b.f. .......... Maclean’s Music ........................Bauble
68 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Unië ed .....................................Cabbage Key
70 Unwritten Code ..... b.f. .......... Desert Code .............................Coco Ecolo
75 ............................... ch.f. ........ Texas Ryano ..............................Dial a Date
81 Press On ................. dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................Elusive Temper
97 Slack Tide ............... dkb/b.f. ... Shaman Ghost ..........................Impeached

MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT 

24 Unfaithful Ways ..... ch.f. ........ Street Boss ................................Playful Love
40 ............................... b.f. .......... Goldencents .............................Stellaluce
86 My Sun Dance Kid ch.c. ........ Arrogate ....................................Flutterby

MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT 
FOR STEVEN KINROSS

51 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Unië ed .....................................Whiff 
59 Run to Win ............ b.c. ......... Run It .......................................Aì eet Diablo
90 Good Law .............. ch.f. ........ Curlin .......................................Gold Beach



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

24

PIKE RACING, AGENT 

7 ............................... b.f. .......... Classic Empire ..........................Mischievous Misty
13 ............................... b.c. ......... Klimt ........................................Ms. Character
16 ............................... ch.c. ........ California Chrome ...................Never Grow Old
22 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Peggy Ring
30 ............................... ch.c. ........ Lemon Drop Kid ......................Sallie’s Memory
36 ............................... b.f. .......... Tiznow .....................................Soot Z
47 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Transplendid
63 ............................... b.f. .......... Bal a Bali (BRZ) .......................Bai and Bai
98 ............................... b.f. .......... Classic Empire ..........................Just Like Pop

STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS LLC 

35 Caseys Shadow ....... ch.c. ........ Violence ...................................She’s a Wow

STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT 

49 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Mshawish .................................Voodoo Dancer

VAL BRINKERHOFF, AGENT 

39 Agador Spartacus .... dkb/b.g. .. Shaman Ghost ..........................Stars Collide



Index to Sires

25

Arrogate: Colts, 86, 104.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): Filly, 63.
Boat Trip: Filly, 56.
Bodemeister: Filly, 72.

California Chrome: Colt, 16.
Carpe Diem: Filly, 10.
Classic Empire: Fillies, 7, 14, 43, 60, 98.
Constitution: Filly, 96.
Creative Cause: Colt, 37.
Cupid: Colt, 26. Filly, 54.
Curlin: Filly, 90.
Curlin to Mischief: Colt, 5.

Danzing Candy: Colts, 52, 82, 85.
Declaration of War: Colt, 3.
Desert Code: Filly, 70.
Dominus: Colt, 4. Filly, 45.

El Deal: Filly, 79.
Empire Maker: Filly, 80.
Exaggerator: Colt, 64. Filly, 8.

Goldencents: Colt, 74. Filly, 40.
Gormley: Filly, 83.
Grazen: Filly, 105.

Hard Spun: Filly, 103.
Holy Boss: Filly, 99.
Hoorayforhollywood: Colt, 38.

Into Mischief: Filly, 47.

Jimmy Creed: Fillies, 42, 91.

Kantharos: Filly, 76.
Klimt: Colts, 13, 33, 100.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 30.
Liam’s Map: Filly, 88.
Lord Nelson: Fillies, 2, 71.

Maclean’s Music: Fillies, 65, 93.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 22.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 29. Filly, 12.
Mr. Big: Colts, 27, 44, 62. Filly, 25.
Mshawish: Filly, 49.
Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 18.
Munnings: Colt, 58.

Nyquist: Colt, 81. Filly, 9.

Paynter: Filly, 34.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colts, 31, 102.
Practical Joke: Colt, 46.

Run It: Colt, 59.

Shackleford: Colts, 53, 73.
Shaman Ghost: Fillies, 21, 97.

Gelding, 39.
Shanghai Bobby: Filly, 61.
Smiling Tiger: Fillies, 69, 95.
Square Eddie: Colt, 11. Filly, 19.
Stanford: Colts, 1, 48, 50, 92. Filly, 17. 

Gelding, 78.
Stay  irsty: Filly, 101.
Street Boss: Colts, 20, 23. Filly, 24.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 77.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 41.
Tapiture: Colt, 89.
Temple City: Filly, 66.
Texas Ryano: Fillies, 15, 75.
Tiznow: Filly, 36.

Unië ed: Colts, 51, 68. Filly, 6.
Union Jackson: Colt, 87.

Vancouver (AUS): Colt, 55.
Violence: Colt, 35.
Vronsky: Filly, 28.

Will Take Charge: Fillies, 67, 94.



Index to Dams

26

Aì eet Diablo ...................................... 59
Auction (IRE) .................................... 60
Avie’s Empire ...................................... 61

Baby Zito ........................................... 62
Bai and Bai ......................................... 63
Balabusta ............................................ 64
Bauble ................................................ 65
Bella Moneta ...................................... 66
Blossom Special (IRE) ........................ 67

Cabbage Key ...................................... 68
Carmen’s Mystery ............................... 69
Coco Ecolo ........................................ 70
Colonel Joan ...................................... 71
Consilia .............................................. 72
Corleone ............................................ 73
Corner Girl ........................................ 74

Dial a Date ......................................... 75
Dina Gold .......................................... 76
Doctor Vickie Lynn ............................ 77
Drama Cat ......................................... 78
Dreaming of Susie .............................. 79
Dream Spinner ................................... 80

Elusive Temper ................................... 81
Expo Gold .......................................... 82

Fine Cut ............................................. 83
Fleet Royale ........................................ 85
Flutterby ............................................ 86
Forest Rainbow .................................. 87
Frozen Music ...................................... 88

Giulietta ............................................. 89
Gold Beach ........................................ 90
Golden Victress .................................. 91
Gone to Party ..................................... 92

Hi Beautiful ....................................... 93
Holiday for Kitten .............................. 94
Hong Kong Lake ................................ 95
How Far to Heaven ............................ 96

Impeached .......................................... 97

Just Like Pop ...................................... 98

Kip Berries ......................................... 99
Kissmedaddy .................................... 100

Letsgotovegas ................................... 101
Life Is Sweet ..................................... 102
Love and Marriage............................ 103
Luminance ....................................... 104
Luna Star .......................................... 105

Main Street .......................................... 1
Malibu Pier .......................................... 2
Maralago .............................................. 3
Matinee Express ................................... 4
Mazel Dancer ....................................... 5
Miles Rules ........................................... 6
Mischievous Misty ............................... 7
Monarchy ............................................. 8
Moon Music......................................... 9
More Respect ..................................... 10
Mo Style ............................................. 11
Motown Lady ..................................... 12
Ms. Character .................................... 13
My California ..................................... 14

Nashoba’s Candy ................................ 15
Never Grow Old ................................ 16
Nine to Five Lady ............................... 17
Nospeightintended ............................. 18

Paleo (IRE) ......................................... 19
Parading Lady .................................... 20
Pearls for Girls .................................... 21
Peggy Ring ......................................... 22
Peppermint Lounge ............................ 23
Playful Love ....................................... 24
Princess Pegasus .................................. 25

Queens Peg ........................................ 26
Quick Chick ...................................... 27
Quick Luck ........................................ 28

Ready to Act ....................................... 29

Sallie’s Memory .................................. 30
Sapucai ............................................... 31
Seaside Glory ..................................... 33
Sharky’s Dancer .................................. 34
She’s a Wow ........................................ 35
Soot Z ................................................ 36
Source of Humor ............................... 37
Star Catch .......................................... 38
Stars Collide ....................................... 39
Stellaluce ............................................ 40
Street Beauty ...................................... 41
Sweetlikeme ....................................... 42



Index to Dams

27

Tensas Punch ...................................... 43
Termite .............................................. 44
Teryns Song........................................ 45
Tessie Flip .......................................... 46
Transplendid ...................................... 47
Tribal Feathers .................................... 48

Voodoo Dancer .................................. 49

Wall St Widow ................................... 50

Whiff  ................................................. 51
Whobetterthanus ............................... 52
Wild Hope ......................................... 53
Wild Mocha ....................................... 54
Wind Flow ......................................... 55

Zoe’s Baba .......................................... 56
Zuzu’s Petals ....................................... 58



Index to Names

28

Agador Spartacus: 39.
Artisan Dancer: 34.
Awesome Taylor: 14.

Big Baby: 62.
Big Day: 44.
Big Gun: 27.
Boomer Justice: 74.
Buttonwood Tree: 50.

Caseys Shadow: 35.
Curlin Dancer: 5.

Dang Dang: 20.

Give Me Mercy: 1.
Glazed Pepper: 100.
Good Law: 90.

Harmonica Rides: 45.
Holy Berries: 99.
Hong Kong Tiger: 95.

Kings Gambit: 26.
Ko Olina: 17.

Latinoheat: 85.
Life On the Nile: 102.
Luna’s Lucky Star: 105.

Mc Murdo Station: 88.

Munnings Mary Xmas: 58.
Mysterious Tiger: 69.
My Sun Dance Kid: 86.

Oneë neday: 76.

Paleo’s Princess: 19.
Press On: 81.

Respect the Ride: 56.
Royal O’Haigain: 79.
Run to Win: 59.

Sassy and Fast: 25.
Silent Beauty: 41.
Slack Tide: 97.
So Chosen: 55.
Special Flower: 67.
Stanford Indians: 48.
Star Entry: 38.
Straighttodasource: 37.
Sweet Spud: 53.

 e Met: 4.
Tracy Di Vicenzo: 101.
T Rex d’Oro: 29.

Unfaithful Ways: 24.
Unwritten Code: 70.

Who’s Candy: 52.



Index to Broodmare Sires

29

All Gone: Colt, 92.
A.P. Indy: Colt, 68.
Arch: Filly, 103.
Artie Schiller: Fillies, 45, 75.

Bedford Falls: Colt, 58.

Calimonco: Filly, 14.
Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 15.
Carson City: Filly, 91.
Cherokee Run: Filly, 42.
Colonel John: Filly, 71.
Congrats: Colt, 86.
Cowtown Cat: Filly, 79.
Curlin: Colt, 62.
Cuvee: Filly, 40.

Distorted Humor: Colts, 23, 37. Filly, 96.
Dunkirk: Colt, 89.

Elusive Quality: Colts, 77, 81. Filly, 47.
Empire Maker: Fillies, 8, 36, 61.

Falstaff : Filly, 63.
Forest Wildcat: Colt, 87.
Friends Lake: Filly, 95.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Filly, 25.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 13, 22.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 51.
Grand Slam: Colts, 46, 52.
Greeley’s Galaxy: Filly, 21.

Hard Spun: Filly, 80.
Hennessy: Colt, 50.
Holy Bull: Colt, 30.

Indian Charlie: Colts, 31, 55, 73.
Filly, 101.

Indian Ridge (IRE): Filly, 19.
In Excess (IRE): Colt, 26. Filly, 56.
Intello: Filly, 67.
Into Mischief: Filly, 7.
Is It True: Colt, 74.

Johannesburg: Colt, 82. Filly, 70.

Kingmambo: Filly, 49.

Kipling: Filly, 99.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 94.

Langfuhr: Filly, 88.
Lucky J. H.: Filly, 28.

Malibu Moon: Fillies, 2, 9, 105.
Maria’s Mon: Colt, 44.
Max’s Pal: Filly, 66.
Mazel Trick: Colt, 5.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 54.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 38.
More  an Ready: Colt, 29. Filly, 10.
Mr. Greeley: Fillies, 17, 60.

Northern Aì eet: Colts, 59, 85. Filly, 97.

Orientate: Colt, 27.

Perfect Mandate: Filly, 34.
Posse: Filly, 83.

Quaker Ridge: Colt, 53.

Scat Daddy: Colts, 16, 100.
Seeking the Gold: Filly, 76.
Snow Ridge: Filly, 93.
Speightstown: Colts, 18, 33, 35.
Storm Cat: Colts, 20, 102.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 1. Filly, 41.
Strong Contender: Gelding, 39.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 104. Filly, 65.
Gelding, 78.

Tapit: Fillies, 24, 90.
 under Gulch: Colt, 3.
Tribal Rule: Colt, 48. Filly, 6.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 64.

Unbridled’s Song: Filly, 98.
Uncle Mo: Colt, 11. Filly, 12.

Vindication: Filly, 72.

War Front: Fillies, 43, 69.

Zensational: Colt, 4.



Index to State or Country Bred

30

California 1 3 5 11 15 17 19
 21 23 25 27 28 34 38
 39 44 48 50 52 55 56
 58 59 62 69 70 73 75
 78 81 82 85 92 95 101
 105

Florida 35

Indiana 74

Kentucky 2 6 7 8 10 12 14
 16 18 20 22 24 26 29
 30 31 33 36 37 40 41
 42 43 45 46 47 49 51
 53 54 60 61 63 64 65
 66 67 68 71 72 76 77
 80 83 86 88 89 90 91
 93 94 96 97 98 100 102
 103 104

Louisiana 13 79

Maryland 99

New York 4 87

Ontario 9


